**FORM PTO-1595** 

Docket No. 41511/RAG/E288

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
GUS SEARCY; FRANZ KAVAN	Name: The Estate of Charles F. Elkins
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: NO	Street Address: 900 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1100  Los Angeles, California 90017
3. Name of conveyance:	
<ul> <li>         \□ Assignment</li></ul>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,063,603 5,068,900
Additional numbers attached? NO	
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 2
P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Robert A. Green  10.  Explanatory letter is enclosed.	<ul> <li>7.  \( \text{N} \) Total fee due (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00</li> <li>8.  \( \text{N} \) Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR \( \} 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.</li> </ul>
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: September 13, 2002  By  Name: Robert A. Green  626/795-9900	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks via facsimile at 703/304-5935-on September 13, 2002  R.L. Milton  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

RAG/tlm

EMS PAS460163.1-7-9/13/02 9:47 AM

PATENT REEL: 13081 FRAME: 0912

## Docket No. 41511/RAG/E288

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, GUS SEARCY and FRANZ KAVAN, residing at 17059 El Cajon Avenue, Yorba Linda, California 92886 and 211 12th Street, #C, Seal Beach, California 90740-6471, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements for which they have been issued United States Patent No. 5,063,603, issued March 26, 1991, and United States Patent No. 5,068,900, issued November 26, 1991, for inventions entitled VOICE RECOGNITION SYSTEM; and

WHEREAS, THE ESTATE OF CHARLES F. ELKINS, having a business address at 900 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1100, Los Angeles, California 90017 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent No. 5,063,603 and Patent No. 5,068,900, and all the inventions therein, and GUS SEARCY and FRANZ KAVAN are willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, GUS SEARCY and FRANZ KAVAN do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE:

- (i) the entire right, title and interest in and to Patent No. 5,063,603 and Patent No. 5,068,900 and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutes, extensions and counterparts thereof throughout the world, and all inventions disclosed and claimed therein; and
- (ii) any and all claims and demands that they may have against any firm, person or corporation which has heretofore infringed upon their right in said Patent No. 5,063,603 and Patent No. 5,068,900, together with the right to retain for ASSIGNEE any and all sums that ASSIGNEE may obtain or recover as a result of the assertion or enforcement of any such claim or demand.

WE HEREBY covenant that we are the owners of Patent No. 5,063,603 and Patent No. 5,068,900 and have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to us respecting said patent, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue, substitute and foreign counterpart applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 41511/RAG/E288

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 6 th day of 5eptember, 2002. GUS SEARCY STATE OF California COUNTY OF Las angeles 6\_ Nentember 02, before me\_ personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official scal. PATRICIA A. ORR Comm. # 1263773 Signature of Notary NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires May 13, 2004 day of <u>September</u> 2002. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 6 KATHLEEN SEARCY (Spouse) STATE OF California COUNTY OF Los Cengeles eptember 2007, before me PATRICIA personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

-2-

PATRICIA A. ORR Comm. # 1263773

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Experes May 13, 2004

> PATENT REEL: 13081 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 41511/RAG/E288

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 6 TH day of SEPTEMBER, 2002.

FRANZ KAVAN

By Banz Kavan

STATE OF Calyfornia ) COUNTY OF The Engelis )

On 6 Jeptember 2002, before me TATRICIA . ORR , Notary Public, personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

PATRICIA A, ORR
Comm. # 1283773
NOTARY PUBLIC - CAUFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires May 13, 2004

RECORDED: 09/13/2002

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

TLL PAS455956.1-7-9/6/02 1:49 PM